Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/T . . .
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ scT::SI or ech University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Sample size 1723 237 167 252 121 131 552 378 137 821 896 487 595 640 232 283 306 253 310 333 560 521 446 713 544 466 397 405 195
Q1. First, how much news and commentary would you say you have seen in the media on the opioid crisis?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Ll College/T
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ SCT:;; or ech University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Seeing a lot of coverage
and having discussions 42%; 51% 43%: 47% 42%: 52% 45%; 34% 32% 44% 40% 36% 44% 44%; 41% 44% 47% 32% 45% 42% 38% 43% 48% 40% 43% 45% 49% 45% A7%|
with family/friends
Seeing some coverage
and having the odd 36%!: 31% 47%: 36% 41%: 32% 35%: 30% 49% 35% 36% 37% 35% 36% 35% 34% 36% 38% 35% 36% 34% 37% 39% 35% 35% 37%! 37% 39% 35%|
conversation
igj::ge:g LG 17%|  14%| 6| 14%| 14| 14%| 15%| 27%| 14%| 15% 18%| 21%| 16%| 14%| 18%| 16%| 12%|  23%|  16% 17%|  20%| 16|  11% 18% 17% 15%| 12% 12%|  13%)
::)‘/’t‘;'l‘n'gs:;gu‘:::‘eard 6% 4| 3| 2% 3| 2%| 5% 9w 5% 5% 6% 7%| 5| s%| 6w 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3| 2% 5% 4%
Top2box 78%: 82% 90% 83% 83%: 84% 80%: 64% 81%: 80% 76% 73% 79% 80% 76% 78% 83% 70% 80% 77% 2% 80% 87% 75% 78%! 82%! 85% 84% 82%]
Bottom2box 22% 18% 10% 17% 17% 16% 20% 36% 19% 20% 24% 27% 21% 20% 24% 22% 17% 30% 20% 23% 28% 20% 13% 25% 22%; 18% 15% 16% 18%)
Q2. And based on whatever you've seen or heard about the issue how serious a problem would you say this is: For Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Kish College/T
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ scT:SQSI or ) University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Acrisis 24% 36% 26% 26% 24% 27% 27% 13% 22% 19% 28% 22% 24% 25% 18% 18% 21% 26% 29% 29% 27% 21% 24% 27% 20%! 24%! 26% 26% 37%]
A serious problem 46%!: 34% 44% 53% 58% 49% 43%: 51% 58% 48% 44% 42% 47% 47% 44% 49% 49% 42% 46% 45% 42% 50% 47% 44% 46%; 47%; 43% 48% 39%]
:\1 s;‘;tgﬁ:"e 'r:“t oneamondl  oeq| sl 27%| 16%| 12| 19%| 25%| 20%| 19%| 27% 23%| 28%| 24| 24%| 33%| 27%| 23%|  23%|  21% 24| 24%| 25|  26% 24% 27% 24%|  28% 22%|  20%|
A minor problem 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%)
:I‘I" meEh el el & 19 1| 1| 1% 1%| | 2%| 1% 2% 16 1| 1% 1% 2%| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 9% 1% o 20
Not sure 2% 1% *% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%)
Top2box 70%: 70% 71% 79% 81%: 76% 69% 64% 80%: 67% 2% 65% 71% 72% 62% 67% 71% 68% 75% 73% 69% 71% 71% 71% 66% 71%! 69% 75% 76%]
Bottom2box 3%; 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4%; 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
02. And based on whatever you've seen or heard about the issue how serious a problem would you say this is: For your own province ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Righ College/T
B AB K/MB K MB N ATL | Mal Female | 18-34 -54 K 1 iversi i
C SKII S| Ol QC ale emale 8-34 [ 35-5: 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50! <$100K $100K+ SCT;JSU; or ech University+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP
A crisis 22% 44% 25% 26% 19% 32% 23% 7% 16% 19% 24% 22% 23% 20% 20% 18% 18% 24% 28% 22% 23% 19% 23% 21% 20%! 24% 24% 25% 38%)
A serious problem 41%: 29% 40%: 44% 47%: 42% 41%: 45% 46%: 40% 42% 35% 41% 45%: 33% 41% 45% 37% 41% 46% 38% 45% 41% 43% 41%; 37%! 40% 44% 31%)
:\ﬂ Z;‘;t’;‘e;"e 'r:“‘ ONeamOndY 5005  23%| 319 23%| 26%| 20%| 28%| 35| 31| 32% 21| 32%| 20%| 27%| 36%| 34%| 27% 28%|  25% 28%|  21% 30%|  31% 27% 319, 30%|  30% 25%|  26%)
A minor problem 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 9% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
:”m muchcileprabieplat 2| 1%|  1%| 1| 1% | 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%| 1% 1%| 20| 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% woo| 2%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%)
Top2box 63% 2% 64% 70% 65% 75% 65% 51% 62% 59% 66% 57% 64% 65% 53% 59% 63% 60% 69% 68% 62% 64% 63% 64% 61%! 62% 64% 69% 69%)|
Bottom2box 6% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 11% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 5% 10% 6% 8% 7% 6% 2% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7%] 5% 4% 5%




02. And based on whatever you've seen or heard about the issue how serious a problem would you say this is: Within your own community?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- ioh College/T
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ scT:soSI or ech University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Acrisis 13%|  10%| 13%| 15%| _ 8%| 20%| 18%|  2%| _ 9%| 11% 14%| _ 13%|  15%| 10%| 13%| 12%| _ 8% 14% 7% 12%| _13% 4% 12% 14% 13% 1106 10% 15%| _29%]
A serious problem 28%| _33%| _26%| 28%| 28%| 29%| 27%| 29%| 28%| 28% 28%| __23%| _ 31%| 30%| 23%| 31%| 30% 23% 30% 30%| _30% 28%| __ 28% 30% 28% 27%|__30% 30%| _28%
gzsbo'leh"; 'r:“t Oneamondl  ogo0l 3206| 319| 2796| 31%| 24%| 25%| 28%| 30%| 27% 20| 28%| 26%| 30%| 25%| 27| 28% 31%|  26% 31%|  21% 28%|  28% 26% 27% 32%|  25% 31%|  21%)
A minor problem 16%|  9%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 16%| 19%| 21%| 19% 13%| _ 16%| 14%| 17%| 22%| 15%| 19% 11% 12% 15%| _ 14% 18%| _ 18% 15% 7% 16%| _19% 13%| _13%]
:I‘I“ puchiciapichienlat ow| 3| 7w| 10%| 15%| S| 7| 16| 6%| 10% 8%| 13%| 8% 6%| 13%| 9w| 8% 13% 7% 5%| 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 1% 8% 5%| 5%
Not sure 6% a%| _ 9%| _ 6w| _ 4%| _ 7w| _ 7%| 6% 5% 5% 7% 6%| 6% 7%| 4% 5% 6% 8% 7% % 1% 2% 2% 8% 7% %] 7% 6%| 4%
Top2box 21%| __52%| 39%| _43%| 36%| _49%| 45%| 31%| 37%| _39% 43%| __36%| _46%| _40%| 35%| _43%| 38% 37% 8% 22%|__44% 2% 40% 24% 1% 37%|__40% 25%| _ 56%)
Bottom2box 2a%| __11%| 20| _24%| 20| 20%| 23%| 35%| 28%| 28% 21%| 20w 2006] _24%| _35%| 24%| 27% 24% 19% 20%| _22% 26%| __28% 22% 25% 26%| __21% 18%] 1%
Q3. How would you describe the federal government’s response to the opioid issue in this country?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Kish College/T
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 554 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ scT:SDSI or ) University+ CPC Liberal NDP
iF;LI':Jti‘:D many resources 76| 10%| 8| 5% 7| 4| 76| 9w| 2% 7% % 5% 9w| 8w| 7w 8w 7% 3% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% | 12% 2%| 4%
Responded appropriately | 22%| 2106 21%| 1706| 179 1796| 2206 25%| 25%| 24% 21%| 25%| 20%| 22%| 27| 22%| 23% 23% 18% 21|  22% 23%|  24% 19% 23% 27%|  16% 32%| 17%
E“t toofewresourcesintol - yooil 43050 gov6| s596| aow| 610 asoe| azw| s26| as96 aan| 43%| 46| 45| ao%| asw| 47|  ae%|  4s% a3%| 43w| a7t a6% 45% 44% a6%|  45% 219%|  54%
Not sure/Can't say 26%| 26%|  31%| 22%| 27| 18%| 26%| 23%| 20%| 23% 21% 27w 25%|  25%|  26%| 22%|  22% 27% 27% 28%| _ 29% 23%| _ 22% 28% 23% 23%|  26% 24%|  25%
Q4. How would you describe your own pi government’s to the opioid issue in this country?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
High
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/T N ;
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ SCT::SI or ech University+ CPC Liberal NDP
i 06| 12% % ) % ) % ) % 6 6 % 6 % 6 % 6 % 6 % 6 % % % b b % ) %
IF::;'I‘:O many resources 79 2%| 9 3%| 49 2%| 69 7%| 19 7% 6%| 59 8% 7 7% 8 7% 3 7% 89 6% 69 89 79 8% 20| 149 2%| 49
Responded appropriately | 27%| 3506| 27%| 2506| 30%| 20| 2206 3206| 2206 32% 23%| 26%| 25%| 20%| 269%| 31%| 36% 25% 19% 23%| 27% 28%|  26% 26% 28% 27%|  29% 26%|  23%
iF:“' toofewresourcesinto| a0 a5es 3a0s| s206| 40%| 30| aow| 3soe| 3| 0% a6%| 42| 46%| 41| 40%| 40%| 39% 24% 51% 43%|  40% a7%|  46% 2% 1% 247%|  34% 54%|  56%
ot sure/Can’t sa 0] 0 0] 0 0] 0 0] 0 ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o o o 0 o o o]
N [Can’t say 2a%| _18%| 20%| 20%| 27| 14%| 23%| 26%| 23%| 22% 25%| 28%| 210%| 23%| 27%| 20%| 19% 28% 22% 26%]| _28% 19% 21% 24% 23% 23%|  24% 18%]  17%
Q5. [Yes Summary] Personal exposure to Opioids
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Righ College/T
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ Scfllg:sl or ech University+ CPC Liberal NDP
2§:ﬂ";;eosc°‘g:’ed opiates 20| 19%| 24%| 19%| 18%| 20%| 27| 22%| 25%| 24% 2a%| 21%| 27| 23%| 24%| 25%| 23% 18% 29% 24%|  25% 25% 23% 25% 25% 21%|  22% 21%|  27%
S;;”C :jeips)”gzir‘;lzz or 20 2% 2%  rw| 1% 36| 2% 2% 2w 3% 2| 3| 20| 1%|  2%| 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%| 4%
Overdosed from opiates 1% 1% 1| 1% 2| 1% 2%| 1% 1% 1% 2%| 1% | 1| 2% v 3% % woo| 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % woo| 1%




Q5. Thinking about the past five years, have you, personally, had any of the following experiences: Been prescribed opiates from a doctor ?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
High
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/T . . .
BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ scT:soSI or ech University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Yes 24% 19% 24% 19% 18% 20% 27% 22% 25% 24% 24% 21% 27% 23% 24% 25% 23% 18% 29% 24% 25% 25% 23% 25% 25% 21% 22% 27% 27%)
No 73% 7% 73% 79% 80%: 79% 69% 74% 73% 73% 2% 75% 70% 73% 73% 71% 74% 76% 70% 72% 70% 73% 76% 71% 71% 7% 75% 71% 71%)
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% >0
Q5. Thinking about the past five years, have you, personally, had any of the following experiences: Been dependent on or addicted to opiates?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
High
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/T
BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ SCTS:SI or i University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Yes 2% 2% 2% *% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%
No 96%! 95% 97% 99% 99% 99% 95% 95% 97% 96% 95% 95% 95% 97% 96% 96% 97% 93% 94% 97% 93% 97% 98% 94% 95% 98% 98% 98% 94%|
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 2%)
Don't know 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% 2% *0% *0% 1% 1% 1% *0% 1% >
Q5. Thinking about the past five years, have you, personally, had any of the following experiences: Overdosed from opiates?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
High
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/T

BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 554 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ scT:SDSI or ) University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Yes 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% *% 3% *% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1%)
No 97%: 97% 99% 99% 99% 98% 97% 96% 98% 97% 97% 95% 97% 99% 96% 96% 99% 94% 99% 98% 96% 98% 98% 97% 97% 97% 99% 98% 97%]
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1%)
Don't know 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%

Q6. [Yes Summary] Friends/ family exposure to Opioids
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
High
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/T . . .

BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ scT;)SoSI or ech University+ CPC Liberal NDP
2§:ﬂ";;eos:‘g:’ed DRIEIES a0%| 37| 40| 42%| 44%| 40%| 44%| 31%| 49| 40% 20%| 42%| 44%| 34%| 42| 44%| 34% 43% 44% 34%|  37% 45% 43% 37% 44% 40%|  42% a7%|  48%|
:;;”C “’;”g‘gsazz or 17%| 19%| 17%| 18%| 21%| 16%| 19%| 12%| 26%| 16% 19%| 17%| 22%| 13%| 16%| 20%| 13%|  18%|  24% 14%| 19%|  10%|  17% 20% 20% 11%|  16% 20%|  29%)
Overdosed from opiates 7% 7% 6% 7% 10% 5% 9% 3% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 4% 7% 8% 3% 11% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 12%)
E'eis‘:: 2ussuitetusing 6% 7| Tw| 6w 6% 5% 9% 2%| 5% 6% 6% 7| sw| 4w| Tw| 8w 3% 8% % % % % 5% % 6% % 4% 8%|  11%]




Q6. Thinking about the past five years, have any of your close friends or family members had any of the following experiences: Been prescribed opiates from a doctor?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- ioh College/T

BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ scT:soSI or ech University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Yes 40%: 37% 40%: 42% 44% 40% 44% 31% 49% 40% 40% 42%: 44% 34% 42% 44% 34% 43% 44% 34% 37% 45% 43% 37% 44% 40% 42% A47% 48%]
No 45%; 46% 44% 43% 39%: 47% 39%: 58% 41%: 46% 44% 40%: 43% 51% 39% 43% 55% 41% 43% 48% 47% 42% 43% 47% 42% 47% 42% 36% 38%]
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 3% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2%
Don't know 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 11% 16% 10% 10% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 19% 12% 10% 13% 13% 17% 15% 12% 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 17% 12%)

Q6. Thinking about the past five years, have any of your close friends or family members had any of the following experiences: Been dependent on or addicted to opiates?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- LI College/T

BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ SCTS:SI or i University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Yes 17% 19% 17% 18% 21% 16% 19% 12% 26% 16% 19% 17% 22% 13% 16% 20% 13% 18% 24% 14% 19% 19% 17% 20% 20% 11% 16% 20% 29%)
No 73% 71% 72% 73% 69% 76% 71% 81% 68% 74% 2% 71% 71% 78% 70% 72% 80% 72% 69% 75% 2% 71% 75% 71% 71% 80% 75% 70% 63%)
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 3% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%)
Don't know 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9% 12% 6% 6% 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 6%

Q6. Thinking about the past five years, have any of your close friends or family members had any of the following experiences: Overdosed from opiates?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Kish College/T

BC AB |SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 554 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ scT:SDSI or ) University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Yes 7% 7% 6% 7% 10% 5% 9% 3% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 4% 7% 8% 3% 11% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 12%)
No 86%!: 85% 88%: 85% 79% 92% 84%: 89% 86%: 87% 85% 82% 86% 89% 84% 86% 91% 80% 86% 87% 84% 87% 87% 86% 85% 88% 89% 87% 80%]
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% *% 2%)
Don't know 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 2% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6%

Q6. Thinking about the past five years, have any of your close friends or family members had any of the following experiences: Died as a result of using opiates?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Kish College/T
B AB K/MB K MB N ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 K 100K i i i

c SKI S| ol Qc ale | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ | i | oo [ oo™ [ U | s | sse | <$59K| cepook | 100K+ scT:SoSI or | gen | University+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP
Yes 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 2% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 8% 3% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 11%)
No 89%: 87% 90% 91% 88%: 94% 87%: 93% 92% 89% 90% 86% 88% 92% 87% 88% 93% 86% 90% 92% 87% 90% 92% 87% 89% 94% 92% 90% 85%|
Prefer not to say 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% *% 2% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% *% *% 2%)
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%; 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Q7. What is your overall view of supervised-injection sites -- Are you in favour or against this approach?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Righ College/T
B AB K/MB K MB N ATL Mal F | 18-34 -54 K 100K hool i i i

C SKI/I S| o] QC ale emale 8-3: 35-5. 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50I <$100K $100K+ | sc |§:5 or ech University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Strongly in favour 33% 35% 21% 25% 23% 27% 30% 43% 30% 30% 35% 40%: 30% 30% 37% 27% 29% 43% 32% 31% 37% 31% 32% 23% 32% 47% 7% 45% 48%|
Moderately in favour 33% 34% 28% 31% 26% 37% 33% 35% 39% 33% 34% 34% 32% 34% 32% 34% 34% 35% 31% 35% 32% 37% 30% 36% 31% 32% 27% 37% 31%)
Moderately against 15% 15% 20% 19% 23% 15% 15% 10% 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% 15% 14% 17% 12% 12% 17% 17% 14% 15% 15% 17% 15% 10% 24% 10% 12%)
Strongly against 19% 16% 31% 25% 29% 21% 21% 12% 17% 22% 17% 14% 22% 22% 17% 23% 25% 11% 20% 18% 17% 18% 23% 24% 22% 10% 42% 8% 10%)
Top2box 66% 69% 49%: 56% 48%: 64% 63% 78% 69% 64% 68% 74% 62% 64% 69% 60% 63% 78% 64% 65% 69% 68% 62% 59% 63% 79% 33% 82% 78%)
Bottom2box 34% 31% 51% 44% 52% 36% 37% 22% 31% 36% 32% 26% 38% 36% 31% 40% 37% 22% 36% 35% 31% 32% 38% 41% 37% 21% 67% 18% 22%|




Q8. What is your overall view of compulsory treatment programs -- Are you in favour or against this approach?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- ioh College/T

BC AB [SK/MB| SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ scT:SoSI or ech University+ CPC Liberal NDP
Strongly in favour 44%: 44% 37%: 39% 37%: 40% 43%: 48% 44% 42% 45% 43%: 42% 45% 39% 42% 44% 46% 44% 46% 43% 44% 43% 43% 46% 43%!; 38% 46% 44%|
Moderately in favour 41%: 37% 47%: 40% 38%: 42% 44% 37% 45% 42% 41% 41% 42% 41% 43% 43% 42% 40% 41% 41% 42% 42% 43% 43% 39%! 41%; 47% 40% 41%]
Moderately against 10% 14% 8% 16% 19% 13% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 13% 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10%)
Strongly against 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6%]
Top2box 85%! 81% 85%: 79% 75% 82% 87%: 85% 89% 84% 86% 84% 84% 86% 82% 84% 86% 86% 85% 87% 85% 85% 86% 86% 85%! 84%!; 85% 87% 85%]
Bottom2box 15% 19% 15% 21% 25% 18% 13% 15% 11% 16% 14% 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 13% 15%)

Q9. What is your overall view of decriminalization of all drugs? Are you in favour or against this approach?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015 (Panel)
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Kish College/T
B AB K/MB K MB N ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 K 100K i ity+ i

C S| S| Ol QC ale emale | 18-34 | 35-5 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ <$50! <$100K $100K+ scT:sosl or iy University CPC | Liberal | NDP
Strongly in favour 21% 24% 19% 17% 13% 21% 23% 22% 16% 24% 19% 30% 19% 17% 34% 21% 18% 27% 16% 16% 25% 17% 25% 16% 22% 28%! 10% 26% 35%]
Moderately in favour 27% 33% 25% 25% 29% 22% 25% 28% 29% 26% 28% 29% 26% 26% 27% 26% 25% 30% 26% 28% 27% 28% 27% 23% 28%! 31%! 17% 36% 28%)
Moderately against 19% 21% 18% 16% 12% 20% 21% 19% 15% 17% 22% 21% 20% 18% 16% 18% 16% 25% 22% 19% 18% 22% 16% 22% 16% 19% 17% 19% 16%)
Strongly against 32%: 22% 39%: 42% 46%: 38% 31%: 31% 40%: 34% 31% 20% 36% 38% 22% 35% 41% 18% 36% 36% 30% 33% 31% 39% 33%! 21%! 56% 19% 20%)
Top2box 48%!; 56% 43%: 42% 42%: 43% 48%: 50% 45% 50% 47% 59% 45% 43%: 61% 48% 42% 58% 42% 45% 53% 45% 53% 39% 51%! 60% 27% 62% 63%]
Bottom2box 52% 44% 57% 8% 58% 57% 52% 0% 55% 50% 53% 41%: 55% 57% 39% 52% 58% 42% 58% 55% 47% 55% 47% 61% 49%; 40%; 73% 38% 37%]




